That, having examined the subject, it believes the proposed issue to be duly 

warranted by proper court action, and it therefore recommends that the said ordinance 
be adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York in the sum of fifteen thousand six hundred and thirty-six dollars and 
sixty cents ($15,636.60) to provide means for the payment of awards, interest 
thereon, and the cost and expenses in the matter of acquiring title to certain 
lands and premises situated on the southerly side of Front street, 175 feet 5 
inches west of Garrison street, Borough of Brooklyn, for bridge purposes.

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
the sum of fifteen thousand six hundred and thirty-six dollars and sixty cents 
($15,636.60) to provide means for the payment of awards, interest thereon, and the 
cost and expenses in the matter of acquiring title to certain lands and premises situated 
on the southerly side of Front street, 175 feet 5 inches west of Garrison street, Borough

[...]

It is now in a dangerous condition. The proposed new bridge 
is to be similar in style and size to the present one. The Committee recommends 
that the said ordinance he adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, in the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide means 
for the construction of a new bridge in place of the Bow Bridge over the lake 
in Central Park, Borough of Manhattan, under the jurisdiction of the Commis- 
sioner of Parks, Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond. 	• 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide means for the construc-
tion of a new bridge in place of the Bow Bridge over the lake in Central Park, Bor-
ough of Manhattan, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Parks, Boroughs 
of Manhattan and Richmond, and when authority therefor shall have been obtained

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by the President of the Borough of Queens for the purpose of paving rent 
on a plot of ground situated on the southerly side of Thomson avenue, Elmhurst, 
Borough of Queens, to be used as a Corporation Yard for the Bureau of Highways.

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York  
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
1he issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
one hundred and fifteen thousand dollars ($115,000) to provide means for the con-
qruction and improvement of the Zoological Pack in the Borough of The Bronx, as 
tollows: 

Zebra house 	  $31400 00 
Eagles and vultures' aviary. 	20,000 00 

ards of zebra house and walks around zebra house and eagles and

[...]

—and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen 
the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in 
the  manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount 
not exceeding one hundred and fifteen thousand dollars ($115,000), the proceeds 
whereof to he applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

FRANK L. DOWLING, WM. P. KENNEALLY, A. H. MURPHY, R. S. 
I)OULL, JAMES W. REDMOND, JOHN MULVANEY, JOHN D. GUNTHER, 
Committee on Finance. 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree to accept such

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of one hundred and seventy thousand dollars ($170,000), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Committee on Buildings for the purpose of compensating 
members of the Building Code Revision Commission for the years 1908-1909. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

No. 3304. 
By Alderman Johnson—